

University of Tennessee, Knoxville TRACE: Tennessee Research and Creative Exchange

SACSCOC Documentation

Office of the Provost

September 2018

Dual Enrollment Agreement between UT Knoxville and Pellissippi State Community College (PSCC) for the benefit of ROTC students at PSCC (SACSCOC Response)

SACSCOC

Follow this and additional works at: https://trace.tennessee.edu/utk_sacscoc

Recommended Citation

SACSCOC, "Dual Enrollment Agreement between UT Knoxville and Pellissippi State Community College (PSCC) for the benefit of ROTC students at PSCC (SACSCOC Response)" (2018). *SACSCOC Documentation.* https://trace.tennessee.edu/utk_sacscoc/85

This Correspondence is brought to you for free and open access by the Office of the Provost at TRACE: Tennessee Research and Creative Exchange. It has been accepted for inclusion in SACSCOC Documentation by an authorized administrator of TRACE: Tennessee Research and Creative Exchange. For more information, please contact trace@utk.edu.



July 13, 2018

Dr. Heather G. Hartman Interim SACSCOC Liaison The University of Tennessee - Knoxville 527 Andy Holt Tower Knoxville, TN 37996

Dear Dr. Hartman:

Thank you for your letter of February 9, 2018, notifying the Commission of an agreement between the University of Tennessee - Knoxville and Pellissippi State Community College, effective summer 2018.

Contact information for parties to the agreement is as follows:

For University of Tennessee - Knoxville Dr. Beverly J. Davenport Chancellor University of Tennessee – Knoxville 527 Andy Holt Tower Knoxville, TN 37996 (865) 974-3265 *For Pellissippi State Community College* Dr. L. Anthony Wise, Jr. President Pellissippi State Community College 10915 Hardin Valley Road Knoxville, TN 37932 (865) 694-6616

The University of Tennessee – Knoxville intends to enter into a dual enrollment agreement that will allow full-time Pellissippi State Community College students to enroll in the University's ROTC classes beginning July 1, 2018. A copy of the signed Memorandum of Understanding was enclosed which outlines the responsibilities of each party. The agreement describes the program structure, admission requirements, and tuition billing process. The agreement also includes a provision for periodic evaluation of the agreement.

The institution is reminded that it is responsible for demonstrating control, adequacy, and qualifications for any personnel performing the role or disaggregated roles of the faculty, including those provided under contractual agreement.

We accept notification of the agreement between University of Tennessee – Knoxville and Pellissippi State Community College.

Sincerely, Kevin W. Sightler, Ph.D.

Kevin W. Sightler, Ph.D. Director of Substantive Change

KWS/SKO:efk

cc: Dr. Wayne Davis, Interim Chancellor Dr. Denise Y. Young